

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6911 OF 2022**

Dilip Pandurang Koli & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Zaman Ali, *for the Petitioners.*
Mr GS Hegde, *with Pinky Bhansali for the CIDCO.*
Mr KS Thorat, *AGP for Respondent-State.*
Mr AS Khandeparkar, *with Niranjan Shimpi for Respondent
No.10(Union Of India).*
Ms Jaya Bagwe, *with Anchita Nair for Respondent No.9(MCZMA).*

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Gauri Godse, JJ.**
DATED: 25th August 2022

PC:-

1. Mr Ali states that an Affidavit in Rejoinder will be filed by 8th September 2022.
2. List the matter on 15th September 2022.

(Gauri Godse, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)