

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6911 OF 2022**

Dilip Pandurang Koli & Ors ... Petitioners  
*Versus*  
State of Maharashtra & Ors ... Respondents

---

**Mr Zaman Ali, for the Petitioner.**  
**Ms Pinky Bhansali, i/b GS Hegde for the CIDCO.**  
**Mr KS Thorat, AGP, for the State.**  
**Mr AS Khandeparkar, with Niranjana Shimpi for Union of  
India/Respondent No.10.**  
**Ms Jaya Bagwe, for Respondent No. 9**

---

**CORAM G.S. Patel &  
Gauri Godse, JJ.**  
**DATED: 26th September 2022**

**PC:-**

1. At the request of the learned AGP, list the matter on 10th October 2022, First on Board.

**(Gauri Godse, J)**

**(G. S. Patel, J)**