

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6911 OF 2022**

**Dilip Pandurang Koli And Ors** .....PETITIONER

**V/S**

**State Of Maharashtra And Ors** .....RESPONDENT

Adv. Zaman Ali for Petitioner

Mr. K.S. Thorat for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5

Mr. G.S. Hegde a/w Mr. P. M. Bhansali for Resp. (CYDCO)

Ms. Jaya Bagwe for Resp. no. 9 (MCZMA)

Mr. A.S. Khandeparkar with Mr. Niranjan Shiwari for Resp. no.  
10 Union of India

**CORAM :** **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE K.R. SHRIRAM &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,  
JJ**

**DATE :** **4th January, 2023**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 27/01/2023 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**