

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6911 OF 2022**

Dilip Pandurang Koli & Ors.

...Petitioners

*Versus*

State of Maharashtra, Through its  
Principal Secretary (Revenue),  
Revenue and Forest Department,  
Mantralaya, Mumbai & Ors.

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Mr. Zaman Ali, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w Mr. K. S. Thorat, AGP for the  
Respondent-State.

Mr. G. S. Hegde, Senior Advocate i/b Ms P. M. Bhansali, Advocate for  
Respondent (CIDCO).

Ms Jaya Bagve, Advocate for Respondent No. 9 - MCZMA.

Mr. Shreyas Vaghe h/f Mr. Abhay Khandeparkar, Senior Advocate  
for Respondent No. 10.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR AND  
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.**

**DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2023.**

**P.C.:**

. By virtue of order dated 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2023, learned Counsel  
for the Respondents had stated that a committee has been  
constituted to look into the Petitioners' grievance as to whether

their livelihood was affected. According to the said order, the Respondents were directed to permit the filing of the claims by approximately 134 Petitioners and further that their representatives not exceeding three in number would be permitted a consultation with the committee.

2. Learned Counsel for the Respondents have informed the Court that the survey has been conducted in the presence of all the Petitioners, however, no consultation has been permitted till date with the representatives of the Petitioners. It is suggested that the committee would meet the representatives of the Petitioners on 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 at 12:00 p.m. at Taraporewala Aquarium, Commissioner of Fisheries, Charni Road, Mumbai.

3. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners shall indicate to the Counsel for the Respondents as to who are the three representatives, who shall meet the members of the committee on behalf of the Petitioners.

4. List on 26<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**

**(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)**