

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6911 OF 2022

Dilip Pandurang Koli And Ors

...Petitioners

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Ors

...Respondents

---

None for the Petitioners.

Ms. Jaya Bagwe for the respondent no. 9/MCZMA.

Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. G.P. a/w Mr. K.S. Thorat, "B" Panel Counsel for the State.

Mr. A.S.Khandeparkar, Sr. Adv. a/w Niranjan Shimpi, for the respondent no. 10.

Mr. G.S. Hedge, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. P.M. Bhansali, for respondent/CIDCO.

---

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &  
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATE : 16 APRIL 2025

**P.C.:**

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Stand over to **16 June 2025**.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]