

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 6911 Of 2022**

Dilip Pandurang Koli and ors .. Petitioners  
Versus  
State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondent  
...

Mr. Zaman Ali for the petitioners.

Mr. G.S. Hegde, Senior Counsel with Mr.P.M. Bhansali for respondent CIDCO.

Mr.Asif I. Patel with Karan S. Thorat, 'B' Panel Counsel for State, respondent nos.1 to 5.

Ms.Jaya Bagwe for respondent no.9 - MCZMA

Mr.A.S. Khandeparkar, Sr. Advocate with Niranjan Shimpi for respondent no.10 – Union of India.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &**  
**MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**  
**DATED : 26<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.**

**P.C:-**

1 The present Writ Petition shall be listed along with Writ Petition No. 2016/21 (Appellate Side), which is scheduled for hearing on **1/4/2026**. Both the Writ Petitions are directed to be listed on Supplementary Board.

**(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J)**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**